



Purchasing Department

**Bid #06-031, Fiber Installation for the Information Technology Department
Opening Date: Tuesday, May 23, 2006**

Single Bidder: Trans-American Communications

QTY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
650	Optical Fiber Cable, Outside Plant, 12 Strand SM Corning	\$ 0.65	\$ 422.50
1350	Innerduct 1" Ducted Rated, Smooth	\$ 0.55	\$ 742.50
2	24x36 Type One Ground Enclosures	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 3,890.00
1	Fiber Splice Case and Accessories	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 1,417.50
1	Trenching, Excavating, Boring, Patching and Restoration	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 16,875.00
1	Engineering, Permits, Traffic Control, Insurance and Bond	\$ 7,059.00	\$ 7,059.00
1	72 Port Fiber Distribution Panel, Leviton	\$ 298.00	\$ 298.00
2	6 Port Adapter Plate	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
12	Fiber Connector, SC, SM	\$ 12.33	\$ 147.96
2	Fiber Patch Cord, 3m, SM, SC/SC	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
250	Innerduct 1" Riser Rated	\$ 1.62	\$ 405.00
1	Cable/Pathway Accessories	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
1	Installation Certification & Documentation	\$ 7,168.00	\$ 7,168.00
1	Performance and Payment Bond Fee	\$ 3,892.00	\$ 3,892.00
		TOTAL	\$ 42,812.46

IT Department

Department

Approved By (Print)

Signature

Date